AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
BARR & CLARK, INC

This Amendment Number Three (“Amendment’) to Professional Services
Agreement is made and entered into this 21st day of July, 2023 (“Effective Date”), by and
between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation (“City”) and BARR &
CLARK, INC, a California corporation (“Contractor”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into an agreement on March 1, 2021, for
Contractor to provide lead-based paint testing services (the "Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of one year expiring
on June 30, 2022, with the option to extend the Agreement for three additional one year
periods; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor exercised the first of three options to extend the
term and revised the fee schedule through Amendment Number One, dated June 30,
2022; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor increased Contréctor’s maximum compensation
through Amendment Number Two, dated September 20, 2022; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor now desire to exercise the second option to
extend the term.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Lease as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through June 30, 2024.
2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in the

Agreement, as amended.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.

4. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall
constitute one Agreement together with the Agreement, Amendment Number One,
Amendment Mumber Two, and this Amendment.

[Signatures appear on following page]

Barr & Clark, Inc
Amendment Three




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above

written.
CONTRACTOR
Z/%’Zf%éte: 7-24-23
Signature i J

Matt Crochet - President
Name and Title

CITY OF COSTA MESA

Date: 3 Nea-3

Carol Molina
City Manager

ATTEST:

Dreci L
N o Brenda Qrgen
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

m m éﬁv{nuj Date: ?/!Uj}j’

Kimberly Hall Barlow
City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Date: W‘WZg

Rith Wang o
Risk Management

Barr & Clark, Inc
Amendment Three



APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

CodastVAO, - Blalza

Amber Miranda
Project Manager

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

. 1 /]
Quuasdf),

Jennifér Le Lo

Development Services Director

Lyons Security Service, Inc
Amendment Three



